Weighted Long-Term Debt Rate   2.84%

Total Debt 51.00%  2.94%

Common Equity 49.00% 9.50% 4.66%

Overall Rate of Return 100.0%  7.60%

Please see Exh. MDM-3, for an exhibit that calculates PSE’s test year capital 9

structure, costs of capital, weighted-average costs of capital, and rate of return, as 10

reported in the 2018 Commission Basis Reports. 11

______________________________________________________________________________________

Prefiled Direct Testimony Exh. MDM-1T
(Nonconfidential) of Page 8 of 20
Matthew D. McArthur

As adjusted, PSE’s (i) cost of short-term debt was 2.41 percent, (ii) cost of long-1

term debt was 5.87 percent, and (iii) authorized return on equity was 9.5 percent. 2

The test year rate of return, as adjusted by PSE, was 7.64 percent. Table 5 below 3

presents the test year capital structure, costs of capital, weighted-average costs of 4

capital, and rate of return, as adjusted by PSE. 5

Table 5. Test Year Capital Structure, Costs of Capital, 6
Weighted-Average Costs of Capital, and Rate of Return 7

(As Adjusted by PSE) 8

Components of Rate of Return
Capital

Structure
Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Short-Term Debt Rate

Marginal Short-Term Debt Rate 2.32% 2.41% 0.06%

Commitment Fees   0.02%

Amortization of Short-Term Debt Issue Cost   0.01%

Weighted Short-Term Debt Rate   0.09%

Long-Term Debt Rate

Marginal Long-Term Debt Rate 48.67% 5.87% 2.86%

Amortization of Reacquired Debt   0.03%

Weighted Long-Term Debt Rate   2.89%

Total Debt 51.00%  2.98%

Common Equity 49.00% 9.50% 4.66%

Overall Rate of Return 100.0%  7.64%

Please see Exh. MDM-4, for an exhibit that calculates PSE’s test year capital 9

structure, costs of capital, weighted-average costs of capital, and rate of return, as 10

adjusted by PSE. 11

______________________________________________________________________________________

Prefiled Direct Testimony Exh. MDM-1T
(Nonconfidential) of Page 9 of 20
Matthew D. McArthur

B. PSE’s Requested Costs of Capital and Rate of Return in This 1
Proceeding 2

1. PSE Requests a Rate Year Short-Term Debt Cost Rate of 3
4.18 Percent 4

Q. Please summarize PSE’s calculation of the cost rate for short-term debt. 5